LEGAL DISCLAIMER FOR ELECTRONIC FILINGS

This website is provided by the Berks County Prothonotary Office in conjunction with the Court of Common Pleas of Berks County, Pennsylvania, as a public service and as a convenience to the users of this Office. ALL INFORMATION ON THIS SITE IS INTENDED TO BE ACCURATE, COMPLETE AND TIMELY; HOWEVER, THE PROTHONOTARY DOES NOT WARRANT, EXPRESSLY OR BY IMPLICATION, THE ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN NOR IS IT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. Additionally, the Prothonotary shall not be liable for the use or misuse of any of the information set forth in this website.

All filings sent in by electronic means (e-filing) shall have the same effect as a paper filing. No filing shall be deemed as accepted by the Prothonotary's Office until it has been reviewed and approved. After acceptance, an electronic notice will be sent to the filer and no pleading shall be considered filed until and electronic notice has been sent to the filer. The recorded filing time for an accepted filing shall reflect the date and time the filing party completed the submission to the e-filing system. All registered e-filing accounts will be available for use after an activation notice has been sent.

The information contained within this system is recorded based upon: (A) documents actually filed with the Berks County Prothonotary's Office, or a judge, where appropriate; (B) orders entered by judges from the bench; (C) scheduling orders entered by judges, case managers and/or Court Administration personnel; (D) judgments and/or liens entered by operation of law on behalf of governmental or municipal entities; and (E) corrective entries, where necessary. This data base is, therefore subject to change.

All information contained on this website service is provided "as is" with no warranties, express or implied, including the implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall the Prothonotary of Berks County be liable for any damages, of any nature whatsoever, arising out of the use of, or the inability to use this internet service.

This site provides links to servers maintain by other organizations for which the Prothonotary of Berks County provides no warranties, express or implied, as to the accuracy or source of any information found on any such serer or the content of any file or data which the user might choose to download from such third-party site.

Unless expressly provided to the contrary, communications through the Internet site by E-mail or otherwise shall in no event constitute filing with, or legal notice to the Office of the Prothonotary of Berks County, Pennsylvania or to any of its agents, officers, employees or representatives.

Any commercial use of data obtained through the use of this site is strictly prohibited.